



SCHEDULE OF THE DAY

Registration	10:30am
Lunch	11:00am
Welcome and Opening Remarks	
Shotgun Start	12:30pm
Awards Ceremony Recention	6:00nm



Inglis 2021 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

GOLFING SPONSORSHIPS

Presenting Sponsor | \$20,000

- Exclusive use of the title, "Presented By"
- Top billing in all promotion and advertising, company logo also featured on all print and online materials
- Two foursomes (8 golfers)
- Inside front cover full-page color ad in the Program Book
- Corporate banner prominently displayed at the event
- Name, logo & link on inglis.org
- · Four additional tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- Hole sign

Chairman's Sponsor | \$10,000

- Two foursomes (8 golfers)
- Full-page ad in the Program Book
- · Corporate banner prominently displayed at the event
- Name, logo & link on inglis.org
- Two additional tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- Hole sign

Platinum Sponsor | \$5,000

- One foursome (4 golfers)
- Full-page ad in the Program Book
- · Corporate banner prominently displayed at the event
- · Name, logo & link on inglis.org
- Two additional tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- Hole sign

Inglis Sponsor | \$3,000

- One foursome (4 golfers)
- Half-page ad in the Program Book
- Name & logo on inglis.org
- · Two additional tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- Hole sign

2021 GOLF OUTING FORMAT

We are excited to welcome back the Inglis Golf Outing this year! To align with safety protocols – while providing a memorable day – this year's outing will include the following:

- · Masking and social distancing guidelines will be enforced
- The seated Awards Ceremony will occur on the patio and will include heavy hors d'oeuvres, cocktails and a program

OTHER SPONSORSHIPS

Program Book Sponsor | \$2,500

- Full page ad as part of center spread in Program Book
- Two tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- · Additional special recognition

Cart Sponsor | \$2,000

• Signage on up to 30 carts

On-Course Hospitality \$1,500

(Three available)

• Signage at one of three on-course refreshment stations

Group Skill Prizes \$1,500

Special recognition at the Awards Ceremony

Individual Skill Prizes | \$1,000

(Four available)

Special recognition at the Awards Ceremony

Practice Area Sponsor | \$1,000

(Two available)

• Signage at Driving Range or Putting Green

Hole Sponsor | \$500

Signage at a tee

A portion of your sponsorship is tax deductible to the extent permitted by law.

You may complete your sponsorship for the Inglis Golf Outing online by visiting www.inglis.org/golfouting



PROGRAM BOOK ADVERTISEMENT SPECIFICATIONS

Presenting Sponsor

- Full-page ad inside cover placement
- 5" wide x 7.25" tall
- Full color

Chairman's, Platinum & Program Book Sponsors

- · Full-page ad
- 5" wide x 7.25" tall
- Black & White

Inglis Sponsor

- Half-page ad
- 5" wide x 3.375" tall
- Black & White

Submitting Artwork for Program Book: (Due by May 7, 2021)

- 1) We can accept your camera-ready ad as a digital file.
 - Size: 300 dpi for images, 600 dpi for line art (bitmap); PDF, TIFF, EPS or JPG
 - Note: pdf documents must be a high-resolution file, minimum 300 dpi at actual size.
- 2) Ads should be submitted by e-mail to golf@inglis.org
- 3) Please include a contact name and phone number in the event there is a problem.
- 4) Please use "Inglis" instead of "Inglis House" in your ad.

Inglis reserves the right to manipulate ad copy if the size of the ad is not correct. All advertising copy shall be subject to the approval of Inglis. The advertiser is responsible for any claim resulting from the unauthorized use of any name, artwork or words protected by copyright or registered trademark, etc., in connection with this advertising.

Submitting Logos for Website: (Due by May 7, 2021)

- 1) We can accept your logo as a digital file.
 - Size: 250 x 250 pixels; Resolution: at least 150 dpi
 - · Format: PDF, TIFF, EPS or JPG

2020 GOLF OUTING COMMITTEE

CO-CHAIRS

James P. GaffneyGoshen Mechanical, Inc.

Marie Logue Community Leader

Mark A. Cooper Engle-Hambright and Davies, Inc.

> **Anwesha Dutta** PWC

John Garber KMRD Partners, Inc.

> Charles Haub Trion Group

W. Whitney Hunter

James G. Logue, Esq.

McCausland Keen + Buckman

Christine McGoldrick

Bryn Mawr Trust Company

Patrick Ryan RCI, Inc.

Margot Sullivan

Community Leader

Janet White
Community Leader

Inglis

Dyann M. Roth President & CEO

Chris Bathe

Chief Financial Officer

Meredith Quirin Waldron
Senior Director of Development

Jonathan Heisler Event Coordinator



2021 GOLF OUTING BENEFICIARY

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

The Challenge: When Assistive Technology = Empowerment

For people with disabilities, access to technology can be a lifeline toward independence, self-directed care and key social determinants of health, such as socialization, employment, and, especially since COVID-19, access to critical health care services. Access, however, often requires adaptability -- both in the technologies used, as well as the ways in which one uses them.

Unfortunately, access to highly skilled technology therapists and appropriate assistive technology (AT) solutions is neither widely available nor financially accessible to the disability population. Without supportive and consistent access to technology, people with disabilities experience faster rates of cognitive and functional decline, isolation, and an increased risk of institutionalization.

The Opportunity: Inglis on the Cutting Edge

Amid this scarcity of qualified AT therapists and trainers, Inglis Assistive Tech Solutions (IATS) has emerged as a leadership example of how these services can be provided to those living in the community. IATS consists of a team of highly skilled technology therapists trained in a wide range of technologies who are also experts in the assessment, training and support of people with physical disabilities.

Individualized curricula focus on the participants' needs and goals, teaching them how to utilize:

- Email and social media
- Smart home solutions
- Online banking and shopping
- Newly acquired technology

- Education resources and online classes
- Online employment resources and applications
- Common programs and applications (such as Word, Excel, etc.)

To date, this program has been fueled primarily by charitable dollars. IATS, which for the first nine years of its existence provided all of its services free of charge, has recently undergone a reassessment of its business model, establishing a sliding scale payment model meant to provide long-term financial stability while still serving the needs of a very diverse disability population.

In order to ensure that the disability community continues to have access to IATS services, regardless of the ability to pay, Inglis has established the AT Scholarship Fund to provide these services free of charge to those in need.



MEET DOMINIK

Sixteen-year-old Dominik, who lives with his family in Croatia, travels with his mother to the US a few times a year for medical care. He met Inglis' AT Team for the first time in 2019, and together they collaborated to identify Dominik's goals and determine the best approach.

One of Dominik's favorite hobbies, like most his age, is playing Xbox. Not only is it fun, but it's also an incredibly important way for him to stay virtually connected with his peers. He also likes using mobile tech, like his tablet, to surf the web and keep in touch with family. Out of the box technology, however, wasn't working for him. At least, it wasn't until he connected with our Assistive Technology Team at the Inglis Innovation Center.

The AT Team worked with Dominik to leverage builtin accessibly features on his iPad and Xbox as well as implementing some new tools to make using each easier. Dominik now has greater independence to relax and quite simply — just be a teenager.